FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

3235-0287 Estimated average burden 0.5 hours per response:

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Instruc	tion 1(b).		FI						the Securit stment Co				4				
L. Name and Address of Reporting Person* ICAHN CARL C					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM CORP /DE/ [OXY]								Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Office (Circle) 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O ICAHN ASSOCIATES HOLDINGS LLC 16690 COLLINS AVENUE - PH-1					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 04/05/2021								Offic below	er (give title w)	Other (s	specify	
Street) SUNNY ISLES BEACH FL 33160			_	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City)	(St	ate)	(Zip)														
Date Ex (Month/Day/Year) if a			2A. Exe if ar	A. Deemed recution Date, any		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired		ed (A) o	(A) or 5. Am		ount of ities icially	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	7. Nature of In Beneficial Ow (Instr. 4)		
							Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Re	epor ransa		(Instr. 4)		
Common Stock 04/05/2021			04/05/2021				S		3,500,0	00 D	\$25	.6	77,1	127,271	I	Please see footnotes ⁽¹⁾	(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)
Common Stock 04/06/2021						S		3,500,0	00 D	\$25	.7	73,627,271		I	Please see footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾		
		7	able II - Deriv (e.g.,						ed, Disp otions, o						d	,	
L. Title of Derivative Security Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Transaction Code (Instr.		of E		Date Exercisable and xpiration Date fonding the following		Amo Sec Und Deri Sec	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Inst 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirec Beneficial Ownershi (Instr. 4)
					Code	v (A) (D		ate kercisable	Expiratio Date	n Title	Amo or Num of Shar	ber				
	nd Address of	f Reporting Perso	on*					•			,	•		,		•	•
	HN ASSO	(First) CIATES HOL: VENUE - PH-															
Street) SUNNY BEACH		FL	33160														
(City)		(State)	(Zip)			-											

		, ,	(Middle)						
C/O ICAHN ASSOCIATES HOLDINGS LLC									
16690 COLLINS AVENUE - PH-1									
(Street) SUNNY ISLES BEACH	FL	33160							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address ICAHN PART	s of Reporting Person								
(Last) 16690 COLLINS	(First) AVENUE - PH-1	(Middle)							
` '	, ,	(Middle)							

ICAHN PART	CAHN PARTNERS MASTER FUND LP							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
16690 COLLINS AVENUE - PH-1								
(0)								
(Street) SUNNY ISLES								
BEACH	FL	33160						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. On April 5, 2021, Icahn Partners LP ("Icahn Partners") sold 2,045,696 Shares and Icahn Partners Master Fund LP ("Icahn Master") sold 1,454,304 Shares. On April 6, 2021, Icahn Partners LP ("Icahn Partners") sold 2,039,372 Shares and Icahn Partners Master Fund LP ("Icahn Master") sold 1,460,628 Shares. All such sales were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by Carl C. Icahn and certain affiliates on March 12, 2021.
- 2. As of April 6, 2021, Icahn Partners directly beneficially owns 43,037,232 Shares, and Icahn Master directly beneficially owns 30,590,039 Shares. In addition, Icahn Partners beneficially owns 11,286,856 Warrants to acquire Common Stock and Icahn Master beneficially owns 8,018,057 Warrants to acquire Common Stock.
- 3. Beckton Corp. ("Beckton") is the sole stockholder of Icahn Enterprises G.P. Inc. ("Icahn Enterprises GP"), which is the general partner of Icahn Enterprises Holdings L.P. ("Icahn Enterprises Holdings"). Icahn Enterprises Holdings is the sole member of IPH GP LLC ("IPH"), which is the general partner of Icahn Capital LP ("Icahn Capital"). Icahn Capital is the general partner of Icahn Onshore LP ("Icahn Onshore") and Icahn Offshore LP ("Icahn Offshore"). Icahn Onshore is the general partner of Icahn Partners. Icahn Offshore is the general partner of Icahn Master.
- 4. Beckton is 100 percent owned by Carl C. Icahn. As such, Mr. Icahn is in a position indirectly to determine the investment and voting decisions made by each of Icahn Partners and Icahn Master.
- 5. Each of Icahn Onshore, Icahn Capital, IPH, Icahn Enterprises Holdings, Icahn Enterprises GP, Beckton and Mr. Icahn may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own (as that term is defined in Rule 13d-3 under the Act) the Shares which Icahn Partners owns. Each of Icahn Onshore, Icahn Capital, IPH, Icahn Enterprises Holdings, Icahn Enterprises GP, Beckton and Mr. Icahn disclaims beneficial ownership of such Shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 6. Each of Icahn Offshore, Icahn Capital, IPH, Icahn Enterprises Holdings, Icahn Enterprises GP, Beckton and Mr. Icahn may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own (as that term is defined in Rule 13d-3 under the Act) the Shares which Icahn Master owns. Each of Icahn Offshore, Icahn Capital, IPH, Icahn Enterprises Holdings, Icahn Enterprises GP, Beckton and Mr. Icahn disclaims beneficial ownership of such Shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

 /S/ Carl C. Icahn
 04/07/2021

 /S/ Icahn Partners Master
 04/07/2021

 Fund LP
 04/07/2021

 /S/ Icahn Partners L.P
 04/07/2021

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.